

16 CS 915/18
ASHISH RAZDAN Vs. HEMA SAXENA

23.09.2024

At 12:21pm

Present: Sh. B.L.N. Sanjit, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ankit Monga, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ayush Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D-1.

None for D-2 & D-5(**Rights to file WS were closed on 10.07.2019 and were proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 08.12.2022**).

None for D-3 and D-4 (**Already ex-parte vide order dated 08.12.2022**).

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Put up with connected matter for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on **21.10.2024**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.09.2024